PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8034548

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	06/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	9900 CLINTON ROAD		
City:	BROOKLYN		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44144		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6824135
Patent Number:	6612576
Patent Number:	6698755
Patent Number:	7473172
Patent Number:	7537520
Patent Number:	D543592
Patent Number:	8577943
Patent Number:	7997581
Patent Number:	8162736
Patent Number:	6585266
Patent Number:	D607062
Patent Number:	D607063
Patent Number:	8777717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: KATE SWAIN

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0682

507987411

	767 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE SWAIN		
SIGNATURE:	/KATE SWAIN/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Arrow - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)_WEIL_99227827_1#page1.tif source=Arrow - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)_WEIL_99227827_1#page2.tif source=Arrow - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)_WEIL_99227827_1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0683

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of June 28, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (referred to herein as the "Secured Party"), in favor of Arrow International, Inc. (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2020 (and as amended, restated, supplemented, replaced, increased, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Debtor, the Secured Party and other parties thereto.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Debtor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, dated as of December 21, 2020, in favor of the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Debtor pledged and granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in and continuing lien on all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the patents and applications therefor listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "**Released Patents**");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded on behalf of the Secured Party in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on December 21, 2020, at Reel/Frame 054822/0909, to evidence the security interest granted to the Secured Party thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party: (a) terminate and release the liens and security interests of the Secured Party in the Released Patents; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest and lien in the Released Patents under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of the Secured Party's release to the Debtor of any and all of its security interests and liens in the Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the Released Patents. The Secured Party specifically acknowledges that its continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the Released Patents are no longer in force.

WEIL:\99185758\5\60627.0022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its authorized signatory thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Dean Newman

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0685

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title	Owner
United States	6,824,135	11/30/2004	DOUBLE WIN GAME	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	6,612,576	9/2/2003	SEAL CARD GAME WITH MULTIPLE LEVELS OF PLAY	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	6,698,755	3/2/2004	TWO LEVEL GAME	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	7,473,172	1/6/2009	SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING BINGO CARD FACES	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	7,537,520	5/26/2009	MODULAR BINGO CONSOLE SYSTEM WITH MULTI-PORT COMMUNICATIONS AND MANUAL PLAY MODE	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	D543,592	5/29/2007	GAME TICKET	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	8,577,943	11/5/2013	ALGORITHM FOR CREATING UNIQUE BINGO FACES	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	7,997,581	8/16/2011	GAMING SYSTEM FOR BINGO-TYPE GAME	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	8,162,736	4/24/2012	PROGRESSIVE JACKPOT SYSTEM	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	6,585,266	7/1/2003	BINGO GAME CARD	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	D607,062	12/29/2009	GAME TICKET	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	D607,063	12/29/2009	GAME TICKET	Arrow International, Inc.
United States	8,777,717	7/15/2014	NUMBER-BASED GAME SYSTEM AND METHOD WHEREIN PLAYERS VOTE TO DETERMINE THE SELECTION OF GAME NUMBERS FROM A PLURALITY OF RANDOMLY SELECTED GAME NUMBERS AND/OR SYMBOLS	Arrow International, Inc.

WEIL:\99185758\5\60627.0022

RECORDED: 06/29/2023

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0686